<u> </u>	09-30-	1998		
(Rev. 6-93)	451-0011 (exp.4/94)	ER SHEET U:S. Department of O Patent and Trac		
<u>9.6</u>	<u> 3හි·                                   </u>	2255 1973 SEP 23 PH 1: 05 40654.83	0001.000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy_thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): David L. Armitage, David Roecker, Jerry Greenwald, Joe Kapushion, Jim Keen, and Randy Leander	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: QuBit, LLC</li> <li>Street address: 405 Urban Street, Suite 200</li> <li>Lakewood, CO 80228</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? □ Yes ≥ No</li> </ul>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of N</li> <li>□ Other</li> <li>Execution Date: July 31, 1998</li> </ul>	ume		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/127,662	B. Patent No.(s)		
5.	Total number of applications and patients involved.			
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John R. Wahl Internal Address: Holland & Hart LLP P.O. Box 8749 Denver, CO 80201 Street Address: 555-17th Street, #3200 City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$</li> <li>∞ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	40.00	
		8. Deposit account number:		
	<b>\</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	int)	
9/30/1998 L FC:581		OT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	the original document.         Richard J. Holzer Jr.         Name of Person signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c <u>September 251998</u> The Date ng cover sheet, attachments and document: 6	opy of	

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0977

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David L. Armitage of 27677 Camargo Dr., Golden, Colorado 80401; David Roecker of 760 Marion Street, Denver, Colorado 80218; Jerry Greenwald of 9025 W. Floyd Ave., Lakewood, Colorado 80227; Joe Kapushion of 1100 Larch Ct., Broomfield, Colorado 80020; Jim Keen of 1301 East Ninth Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80128; and Randy Leander of 9043 Goosander Way, Littleton, Colorado 80126; have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a CASE FOR A MODULAR TABLET COMPUTER SYSTEM, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified as Attorney Docket No. 40654.830001.000, and may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. <u>09/127,662</u>, filed on July 31 \_\_\_\_, 1998, for CASE FOR A MODULAR TABLET COMPUTER SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, QuBit, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, whose post office address is 405 Urban Street, Suite 212, Lakewood, Colorado 80228, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said QuBit, LLC, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent or Patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or re-examination thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional

t

## PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0978

consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below.

1998

STATE OF COLORADO ) ) COUNTY OF <u>Jennen</u> )

David L. Armitage

On this 3 day of 1998, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared David L. Armitage, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

(S E A L)

July 3077 , 1998

David R

STATE OF COLORADO ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>PENVER</u> )

On this <u>mont</u> day of <u>JULH</u>, 1998, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared David Roecker, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(S E A L)

My commission expires 08/25/1999 la Daum

Jerry Greenwa

STATE OF COLORADO ) COUNTY OF  $\underline{PENVER}$ 

On this 30 day of 500, 1998, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Jerry Greenwald, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

(S E A L)

My commission expires 08/25/1999 <u> Tynda Baumgarta</u> stary Public

1998 💭 🏷 Joe Kapushior STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER SS. On this 30 day of 500, 1998, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Joe Kapushion, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires 08/25/1999 (S E A L)La Baungarta July 30, 1998 Jim Keen STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER ; SS.

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Juuu</u>, 1998, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Jim Keen, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(S E A L)

My commission expires 08/25/1999

7-30-98,1998

Randy Leander

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER SS.

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>5</u>  $\mu$  <u>1998</u>, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Randy Leander, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(S E A L)

My commission expires 08/25/1999

DENVER:0846535.01

.\*

**RECORDED: 09/28/1998**